This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
0 1-800-955-7075

WHIRLPOOL AD0402XM1
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for WHIRLPOOL
AD0402XM1

<> .
Whirlpool

Find Your WHIRLPOOL Dehumidifier Parts - Select From 309 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dehumidifiers/whirlpool/ad0402xm1.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dehumidifiers/whirlpool/ad0402xm1.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dehumidifiers/whirlpool/

MODEL
AD-0402-XM1

DEHUMIDIFIER
FRAME AND CONTROL PARTS

@ ‘Whirlpool corporanon @
Benton Horbor, Michigan.

5-85 Litho in U.S.A. Part No. 789053-A

SYE-£-/



O©CoO~NO U WNPE

23
24
25
26
27

950747
951280
951285
998859
488624
998777
488946
487910
488130
950431
488966
951363
998783
487871
950743
998779
998802
489001
998730
488480

489083
489091
489029
998729
489064
857547
951281
488234
951364

light assenbly

hum di stat assenbly
bracket, hum distat & light assenbly
knob, hum distat contro
screw, sm#8 x 3/8

bracket, fan notor nounting
cl anp, tube

screw, 8 x 1/2

nut, fan notor 8-32 (2)
board, term na

screw, 6 x 3/8

capacitor, run

switch, water |evel contro
screw, 8-32 x 2/8

cord, appliance

plate, orifice

seal

pal nut, 3/8-32

spring, water |evel

screw, sm#8 x 1/2 washer, repair
washer, reapair

. 030 thickness

. 045 thickness

. 060 thickness

support

screw, mach 8-32 x 5/32 (2)
tie, cable

cover, termna

screw, 8-32 x 1/4

bracket, capacitor



UNIT PARTS
For Model: AD-0402-XM1

__._] 'O
a3 /U]

| PRODUCTION
I I_COMPRESSOR

-—

789053-A

SYT-E-2



O©CoO~NO U WNPE

951345
951684
474013
949896
948756
488035
949635
646498
950061
951417
950055
950056
998746
487910
998867
486197
488400
484136
646499
949976
887625
998726
876944
813527
643299
589230
643295
798469
643179
998725
855199
854624

condenser

t ube,

restrictor (length 46.0")

strai ner, tube

r ube,
bl ade,

outlet (includes item 3)
fan (includes item 6)

setscrew, 1/4-28 x 5/16

not or,

fan

sl eeve (4)
spring, overl oad
over | oad, pr ot ect or

cover,

term nal

retai ner, cover
evapor at or

Screw,
seal
nut ,
SCrew,

8 x 3/8 (4)

speed (4)
1/4-28 x 1" (4)

harness, wire
gromet (4)

base

roller (2)

pl at e,
pi n,

conpr essor
roller (2)

conpressor, service (conpl ete assenbly)
retai ner, cover

cover,

term nal

over | oad
spring, overl oad
spring, clip

glide
bend,
bend,

(2)
return (13)
return



.

L

3
>
o Ay
i

2 = SN

o 3 N
DA.. m //)/W/
" m A /\% /,V
S

FN 4
// //nn \ //

NN/
\ \ kN . \
S\
X X ? \J/
5, . AY //\ /

A

©

/ # 7
) /4

/

N

789053

S¥F-£-3



PPRPOOO~NOOTAWNPEF

= O

parts

998821 cabi net

489104 screw, #8-32 x 3/8 (2)

998813 retainer pin (rear grille)

998869 cap, thread

950269 grille, front

998846 | ens, light

998832 grille, rear

998801 pan, condensate

489016 screw, tc 8-32 x 3/8 (6)

948584 spacer, grille

489073 screw, 8 x 3/8 (2)

not illustrated and optional parts (not included)
646753 cap, condensate pan

647338 washer, cap (condensate pan)

485426 | acquer, starlight gray (1/2 pt. uncut)
10943 oil (1 oz)

484310 epoxy, tube (alum numrepair)
505168 tape, no drip

876620 val ve, access (3/16")

978025 val ve, access (1/4")

978026 val ve, access (5/16")

978027 val ve, access (3/8")

978028 val ve, access (1/2")

978029 val ve, access (5/8")

978030 val ve, access (3/4")

978865 seal, ring access valve e (20 pack)
951708 sheet, service tech

998866 gui de, use & care

789053 list, repair part



